How much have you seen, read, or heard about the discovery of an unmarked burial site at a former residential school in Kamloops, British Columbia which contains the remains of 215 indigenous children?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

N Sl
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S4 S $60K $100K+ Kids No Kids [ Indigenous No

<Si <$100K ndigenous
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
761 111 85 50 305 164 47 192 140 195 155 169 593 38 690
Top 2 Box (Net) 76% 83% 75% 80% 79% 68% 70% 65% 79% 85% 85% 73% 77% 66% 79%
£* * * E * G G G *
426 80 59 31 163 65 29 92 81 113 93 83 342 23 383
Alot 43% 59% 52% 50% 42% 27% 43% 31% 46% 49% 51% 36% 44% 39% 44%
DEF* E* E* E E* G G G *
336 32 26 18 143 99 18 101 59 82 61 85 250 16 307
Something 34% 24% 23% 30% 37% 41% 28% 34% 33% 35% 34% 37% 32% 27% 35%
* * * AB AB * *
240 23 29 12 80 76 20 103 36 35 27 61 178 20 186
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 17% 25% 20% 21% 32% 30% 35% 21% 15% 15% 27% 23% 34% 21%
* * * AD * HI *
124 12 19 8 48 24 12 46 22 20 17 28 96 13 97
Not too much 12% 9% 17% 14% 12% 10% 18% 15% 13% 9% 9% 12% 12% 23% 11%
* * * * N*
115 11 9 4 32 51 8 58 14 15 10 33 83 6 89
Nothing at all 12% 8% 8% 6% 8% 21% 12% 19% 8% 7% 6% 14% 11% 11% 10%
* * * ABCD * HI *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - We should have a national day of remembrance each year for victims of the residential school system, including missing indigenous children

o]
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <S4 S $60K $100K+ s No Kids [ Indigenous No
<$ <$10! ndigenous
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
771 104 89 47 290 188 55 228 145 176 127 186 586 47 670
Top 2 Box (Net) 77% 77% 78% 75% 75% 78% 82% 77% 82% 77% 70% 81% 76% 81% 76%
* * * * ] *
406 65 39 23 157 90 31 139 83 83 63 94 312 32 352
Strongly Agree 41% 49% 34% 37% 41% 38% 47% 47% 47% 36% 35% 41% 40% 55% 40%
* * * * M n *
366 38 50 24 133 98 23 89 62 93 64 92 274 15 317
Somewhat Agree 37% 29% 44% 38% 34% 41% 35% 30% 35% 41% 35% 40% 36% 26% 36%
* A* * A * G *
230 30 24 15 95 52 12 67 31 54 54 44 185 11 206
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 23% 22% 25% 25% 22% 18% 23% 18% 23% 30% 19% 24% 19% 24%
* * * * H *
169 21 17 12 69 42 8 52 24 39 36 31 138 9 150
Somewhat Disagree 17% 16% 15% 19% 18% 17% 13% 18% 14% 17% 20% 14% 18% 16% 17%
* * * * *
61 9 8 4 26 10 4 15 7 15 18 13 47 2 56
Strongly Disagree 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 10% 6% 6% 3% 6%
* * * * H *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - The Federal government should assist in searching the grounds of other former residential schools to determine whether there are more unmarked burial sites

o]
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <S4 S $60K $100K+ s No Kids [ Indigenous No
<$ <$10! ndigenous
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 m 58 876
869 115 % 53 340 202 63 256 159 200 152 198 671 48 765
Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 86% 85% 85% 88% 84% 94% 87% 90% 87% 84% 86% 87% 83% 87%
P * P - *
536 74 57 32 223 108 43 170 106 106 89 120 417 40 470
Strongly Agree 54% 55% 51% 51% 58% 45% 64% 57% 60% 46% 49% 52% 54% 70% 54%
P B P E & ) 0 *
333 41 39 21 117 94 20 87 54 94 63 78 255 8 295
Somewhat Agree 33% 31% 34% 34% 30% 39% 30% 20% 30% 41% 35% 34% 33% 14% 34%
P * P D + aH * ")
132 19 17 9 45 37 4 39 17 30 29 32 100 10 111
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 14% 15% 15% 12% 16% 6% 13% 10% 13% 16% 14% 13% 17% 13%
P * P * *
85 6 1 5 29 29 3 24 11 2 16 16 68 3 75
Somewhat Disagree 8% 5% 10% 9% 8% 12% 5% 8% 6% 11% 9% 7% 9% 5% 9%
* - * A * .
47 13 6 4 16 8 1 15 7 6 13 16 31 7 35
Strongly Disagree 5% 10% 6% 6% 4% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% % 7% % 11% %
DEF* - * * 0 N*
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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<$10f

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? The Catholic Church and r

ous organizations that ran residential schools need to play a bigger role in reconc

REGION

H

EHOLD INCOME

tion

N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
874 114 101 53 343 200 62 250 152 211 157 191 683 46 773
Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 85% 89% 86% 89% 84% 92% 85% 86% 92% 87% 83% 89% 80% 88%
* * * * G *
593 91 68 32 241 116 46 169 117 141 104 123 470 33 531
Strongly Agree 59% 68% 60% 51% 63% 49% 68% 57% 67% 61% 57% 53% 61% 57% 61%
CE* * * E E* *
281 24 33 22 102 84 16 82 34 70 53 68 213 13 242
Somewhat Agree 28% 18% 29% 35% 26% 35% 24% 28% 19% 30% 29% 30% 28% 23% 28%
* * A* A * H H *
127 20 12 9 42 39 5 45 25 19 24 39 88 12 103
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 15% 11% 14% 11% 16% 8% 15% 14% 8% 13% 17% 11% 20% 12%
* * * * | *
94 13 9 3 33 32 4 38 15 16 14 30 64 7 79
Somewhat Disagree 9% 9% 8% 6% 9% 13% 6% 13% 8% 7% 8% 13% 8% 12% 9%
* * * * *
33 7 4 5 9 7 1 7 10 3 10 9 24 5 24
Strongly Disagree 3% 5% 3% 8% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 8% 3%
* * D* * | | *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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REGION

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - 1 was shocked by the discovery of the bodies of 215 children in an unmarked burial site at a Kamloops residential school
HOUSEHOLD INCOME

N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
796 94 79 46 304 219 53 229 145 183 143 185 611 39 698
Top 2 Box (Net) 80% 70% 70% 74% 79% 92% 80% 77% 82% 80% 79% 81% 79% 67% 80%
* * * ABCDF * *
483 64 41 23 192 127 36 149 103 99 80 106 377 28 426
Strongly Agree 48% 48% 36% 37% 50% 53% 54% 51% 59% 43% 44% 46% 49% 48% 49%
* * * B BC B* 1] *
313 30 38 23 112 93 17 79 42 84 62 79 234 11 272
Somewhat Agree 31% 22% 34% 37% 29% 39% 26% 27% 24% 36% 34% 34% 30% 19% 31%
* * A* AD * H H *
205 40 34 16 81 20 14 67 31 47 38 45 160 19 177
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 20% 30% 30% 26% 21% 8% 20% 23% 18% 20% 21% 19% 21% 33% 20%
E* E* E* E E* *
151 35 25 12 55 13 12 47 22 39 27 30 121 14 131
Somewhat Disagree 15% 26% 22% 19% 14% 5% 18% 16% 12% 17% 15% 13% 16% 24% 15%
DE* E* E* E E* *
53 5 9 4 26 7 2 20 9 8 11 15 39 5 46
Strongly Disagree 5% 4% 8% 7% 7% 3% 2% 7% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 9% 5%
* * * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




REGION

H

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? The discovery of the unmarked burial site has changed my view of Indian Residential Schools
EHOLD INCOME

_-- = = - i -
<$10f

N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
634 81 77 32 237 163 44 192 114 152 99 137 497 32 559
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 61% 68% 51% 62% 68% 65% 65% 65% 66% 55% 60% 64% 56% 64%
* c* * c * ] ] *
248 32 20 13 97 66 20 75 56 55 33 47 201 18 219
Strongly Agree 25% 24% 17% 21% 25% 27% 30% 26% 32% 24% 18% 20% 26% 31% 25%
* * * * J *
386 49 57 18 140 98 23 117 59 97 66 90 296 15 340
Somewhat Agree 39% 36% 51% 30% 36% 41% 35% 40% 33% 42% 36% 39% 38% 25% 39%
* CcD* * * *
367 53 36 30 148 76 24 103 62 78 82 93 274 26 317
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 37% 39% 32% 49% 38% 32% 35% 35% 35% 34% 45% 40% 36% 44% 36%
* * BE* * Gl *
261 40 27 23 89 65 17 69 44 58 61 63 198 14 230
Somewhat Disagree 26% 30% 24% 37% 23% 27% 25% 23% 25% 25% 33% 27% 26% 24% 26%
* * D* * G *
106 13 9 7 59 11 7 34 19 20 21 30 75 12 87
Strongly Disagree 11% 10% 8% 12% 15% 5% 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 13% 10% 21% 10%
* * E* E * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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REGION

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - 1 know more about Indian Residential schools now than | did prior to the discovery of the unmarked burial site in Kamloops
Hi EHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

igenous

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
625 86 65 28 253 154 39 177 111 156 109 158 468 37 548
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 64% 57% 45% 66% 64% 58% 60% 63% 68% 60% 69% 61% 63% 63%
c* * * c c * *
186 28 21 7 68 45 17 66 39 37 30 54 132 18 157
Strongly Agree 19% 21% 18% 11% 18% 19% 25% 22% 22% 16% 17% 23% 17% 32% 18%
* * * c* *
440 58 44 21 185 110 22 111 72 120 79 104 335 18 390
Somewhat Agree 44% 43% 39% 34% 48% 46% 33% 38% 41% 52% 44% 45% 44% 31% 45%
* * * CF * GH *
376 48 48 34 133 85 28 118 66 74 72 72 303 21 328
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% 36% 43% 55% 34% 36% 42% 40% 37% 32% 40% 31% 39% 37% 37%
* * ADE* * *
292 32 33 25 105 68 28 88 50 64 58 50 242 9 266
Somewhat Disagree 29% 24% 29% 41% 27% 29% 41% 30% 28% 28% 32% 22% 31% 16% 30%
* * AD* AD* K *
83 16 15 9 27 17 1 30 16 10 14 22 61 12 61
Strongly Disagree 8% 12% 13% 14% 7% 7% 1% 10% 9% 4% 8% 10% 8% 21% 7%
F* F* F* * | N*
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? Top 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD _
Tota\ NV ntario uebec Atlantic <$40K $60K 00K+ No Kids | Indige
<$10 igenous
N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
771 104 89 47 290 188 55 228 145 176 127 186 586 47 670

We should have a national day of remembrance each year
for victims of the residential school system, including

missing indigenous children 77% 77% 78% 75% 75% 78% 82% 77% 82% 77% 70% 81% 76% 81% 76%
* * * * J *
869 115 96 53 340 202 63 256 159 200 152 198 671 48 765

The Federal government should assist in searching the
grounds of other former residential schools to determine

whether there are more unmarked burial sites 87% 86% 85% 85% 88% 84% 94% 87% 90% 87% 84% 86% 87% 83% 87%
* * * * *
874 114 101 53 343 200 62 250 152 211 157 191 683 46 773

The Catholic Church and religious organizations that ran
residential schools need to play a bigger role in

reconciliation 87% 85% 89% 86% 89% 84% 92% 85% 86% 92% 87% 83% 89% 80% 88%
* * * * G *
796 9 79 26 304 219 53 229 145 183 143 185 611 39 698
I was shocked by the discovery of the bodies of 215 children
in an unmarked burial site at a Kamloops residential school
80% 70% 70% 74% 79% 92% 80% 77% 82% 80% 79% 81% 79% 67% 80%
* * * ABCDF * *
634 81 77 32 237 163 44 192 114 152 99 137 497 32 559
The discovery of the unmarked burial site has changed my
view of Indian Residential Schools 63% 61% 68% 51% 62% 68% 65% 65% 65% 66% 55% 60% 64% 56% 64%
* o * c * ] ] *
625 86 65 28 253 154 39 177 111 156 109 158 468 37 548

I know more about Indian Residential schools now than | did
prior to the discovery of the unmarked burial site in

Kamloops 62% 64% 57% 45% 66% 64% 58% 60% 63% 68% 60% 69% 61% 63% 63%
c* * * C c * *




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? Bottom 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD _
Tota\ NV ntario uebec Atlantic <$40K $60K 00K+ No Kids | Indige
<$10f igenous
N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
230 30 24 15 95 52 12 67 31 54 54 44 185 11 206

We should have a national day of remembrance each year
for victims of the residential school system, including

missing indigenous children 23% 23% 22% 25% 25% 22% 18% 23% 18% 23% 30% 19% 24% 19% 24%
* * * * H *
132 19 17 9 45 37 4 39 17 30 29 32 100 10 1

The Federal government should assist in searching the
grounds of other former residential schools to determine

whether there are more unmarked burial sites 13% 14% 15% 15% 12% 16% 6% 13% 10% 13% 16% 14% 13% 17% 13%
* * * * *
127 20 12 9 42 39 5 45 25 19 24 39 88 12 103

The Catholic Church and religious organizations that ran
residential schools need to play a bigger role in

reconciliation 13% 15% 11% 14% 11% 16% 8% 15% 14% 8% 13% 17% 11% 20% 12%
¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ | ¥
205 40 34 16 81 20 14 67 31 47 38 45 160 19 177
I was shocked by the discovery of the bodies of 215 children
in an unmarked burial site at a Kamloops residential school
20% 30% 30% 26% 21% 8% 20% 23% 18% 20% 21% 19% 21% 33% 20%
E* E* E* E E* *
367 53 36 30 148 76 24 103 62 78 82 93 274 26 317
The discovery of the unmarked burial site has changed my
view of Indian Residential Schools 37% 39% 32% 49% 38% 32% 35% 35% 35% 34% 45% 40% 36% 44% 36%
* * BE* * Gl *
376 48 48 34 133 85 28 118 66 74 72 72 303 21 328

I know more about Indian Residential schools now than | did
prior to the discovery of the unmarked burial site in

Kamloops 38% 36% 43% 55% 34% 36% 42% 40% 37% 32% 40% 31% 39% 37% 37%
* * ADE* * *
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REGION

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? Justin Trudeau has kept his promise to build better relationships with Canada's indigenous peoples
HOUSEHOLD INCOME

N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
545 71 59 27 186 156 46 184 89 125 90 114 430 34 471
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 53% 52% 43% 48% 65% 68% 62% 50% 54% 50% 50% 56% 58% 54%
* * * cD CD* HJ *
81 14 4 5 23 30 4 32 14 17 13 17 63 9 65
Strongly Agree 8% 11% 3% 7% 6% 13% 6% 11% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 16% 7%
* * * BD * *
464 57 55 22 163 125 42 152 74 107 77 97 367 25 406
Somewhat Agree 46% 42% 49% 36% 42% 52% 62% 52% 42% 47% 43% 42% 48% 42% 46%
* * * cD ACD* *
456 63 54 35 199 84 21 111 88 105 91 116 341 24 404
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 47% 48% 57% 52% 35% 32% 38% 50% 46% 50% 50% 44% 42% 46%
* * EF* EF * G G *
280 43 27 20 103 69 18 69 45 63 57 65 215 14 251
Somewhat Disagree 28% 32% 24% 32% 27% 29% 27% 23% 25% 27% 32% 28% 28% 24% 29%
* * * * *
176 20 27 15 96 15 3 42 43 43 34 51 125 10 154
Strongly Disagree 18% 15% 24% 25% 25% 6% 4% 14% 24% 19% 19% 22% 16% 17% 18%
EF* EF* EF* AEF * G *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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REGION

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? Canada will not achieve real reconciliation with Indigenous peoples in my

N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
684 83 65 41 280 165 49 201 119 163 114 155 529 36 606
Top 2 Box (Net) 68% 62% 58% 66% 73% 69% 74% 68% 67% 71% 63% 68% 69% 63% 69%
* * * B * *
178 24 12 14 78 37 14 53 35 36 34 44 134 19 153
Strongly Agree 18% 18% 11% 23% 20% 15% 21% 18% 20% 16% 19% 19% 17% 32% 17%
* * B* B * N*
506 59 53 27 202 129 35 148 84 126 80 112 394 18 453
Somewhat Agree 51% 44% 47% 44% 52% 54% 53% 50% 48% 55% 44% 49% 51% 31% 52%
* * * * ] * M
317 51 48 21 106 74 18 94 57 68 67 75 242 22 270
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 38% 42% 34% 27% 31% 26% 32% 33% 29% 37% 32% 31% 37% 31%
* D* * * *
264 41 39 14 96 56 17 77 45 53 59 58 206 15 230
Somewhat Disagree 26% 31% 35% 22% 25% 23% 26% 26% 25% 23% 33% 25% 27% 26% 26%
* * * * | *
53 10 8 7 10 18 1 17 13 14 8 17 37 7 39
Strongly Disagree 5% 8% 7% 11% 3% 7% 1% 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 12% 5%
D* D* DF* D * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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REGION

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? Canadian businesses need to play a bigger role in reconciliation

EHOLD INCOME

N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
651 85 65 35 228 194 43 224 111 142 95 152 499 47 558
Top 2 Box (Net) 65% 64% 57% 57% 59% 81% 64% 76% 63% 62% 52% 66% 65% 80% 64%
* * * ABCDF * HIJ *
212 27 16 11 88 56 14 92 38 33 30 54 158 31 172
Strongly Agree 21% 20% 14% 18% 23% 23% 20% 31% 21% 14% 17% 23% 21% 54% 20%
* * * * M N*
439 58 49 24 140 138 30 133 73 109 65 98 341 15 386
Somewhat Agree 44% 43% 44% 39% 36% 58% 44% 45% 41% 47% 36% 43% 44% 26% 44%
* * * ABCD * J * M
350 49 48 27 157 46 24 71 66 88 86 78 272 11 318
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 36% 43% 43% 41% 19% 36% 24% 37% 38% 48% 34% 35% 20% 36%
E* E* E* E E* G G G *
272 34 38 17 121 39 22 58 48 63 69 51 221 8 247
Somewhat Disagree 27% 25% 34% 28% 32% 16% 33% 20% 27% 28% 38% 22% 29% 13% 28%
* E* E* E E* GHI *
78 15 10 9 36 7 2 12 18 25 17 27 51 4 71
Strongly Disagree 8% 11% 9% 15% 9% 3% 2% 4% 10% 11% 10% 12% 7% 7% 8%
EF* E* EF* E * G G G L *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? Canada's indigenous peoples are treated well by the Canadian government

REGION
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N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
463 56 52 27 176 119 34 131 68 111 90 103 359 17 412
Top 2 Box (Net) 46% 42% 46% 43% 46% 50% 50% 44% 39% 48% 50% 45% 47% 28% 47%
* * * * H * M
125 14 18 11 48 24 9 38 19 28 27 28 97 11 106
Strongly Agree 12% 10% 16% 18% 12% 10% 14% 13% 11% 12% 15% 12% 13% 18% 12%
* * * * *
338 42 33 15 128 95 25 94 49 82 64 76 262 6 307
Somewhat Agree 34% 31% 29% 25% 33% 40% 37% 32% 28% 36% 35% 33% 34% 10% 35%
* * * c * * M
538 78 62 35 209 121 33 164 108 120 91 127 412 42 463
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 54% 58% 54% 57% 54% 50% 50% 56% 61% 52% 50% 55% 53% 72% 53%
* * * * J N*
358 48 43 26 129 90 23 108 64 80 62 78 281 22 316
Somewhat Disagree 36% 36% 38% 41% 33% 37% 34% 37% 36% 35% 34% 34% 36% 37% 36%
* * * * *
180 30 18 10 80 31 11 56 44 40 29 49 131 20 147
Strongly Disagree 18% 22% 16% 16% 21% 13% 16% 19% 25% 17% 16% 21% 17% 34% 17%
E* * * E * J N*
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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H

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? The Federal government must act now to help raise the quality of life of Canada's aboriginal peoples
EHOLD INCOME

N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
812 110 85 44 312 206 57 243 145 189 140 193 620 45 715
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 82% 75% 70% 81% 86% 84% 82% 82% 82% 77% 84% 80% 78% 82%
* * * BC * *
386 68 36 17 161 72 31 129 80 72 63 91 295 30 339
Strongly Agree 39% 51% 32% 27% 42% 30% 47% 44% 46% 31% 35% 39% 38% 52% 39%
BCE* * * CE CE* | | *
427 41 49 27 151 133 25 114 65 117 77 102 325 15 376
Somewhat Agree 43% 31% 43% 43% 39% 56% 38% 39% 37% 51% 43% 44% 42% 27% 43%
* * * ADF * GH *
189 24 28 18 74 34 10 52 31 42 41 37 151 13 160
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 18% 25% 30% 19% 14% 16% 18% 18% 18% 23% 16% 20% 22% 18%
* E* E* * *
141 18 17 10 59 27 10 42 22 29 29 23 118 11 121
Somewhat Disagree 14% 13% 15% 16% 15% 11% 15% 14% 13% 13% 16% 10% 15% 19% 14%
* * * * *
48 6 11 8 14 7 1 10 9 12 11 15 33 2 40
Strongly Disagree 5% 5% 10% 13% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 5%
* DEF* ADEF* * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing? Top 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD _
Tota\ NV ntario uebec Atlantic <$40K $60K 00K+ No Kids | Indige
<$10 igenous
N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
545 71 59 27 186 156 46 184 89 125 90 114 430 34 471
Justin Trudeau has kept his promise to build better
relationships with Canada'’s indigenous peoples 54% 53% 52% 43% 48% 65% 68% 62% 50% 54% 50% 50% 56% 58% 54%
* * * CcD CD* HJ *
684 83 65 41 280 165 49 201 119 163 114 155 529 36 606
Canada will not achieve real reconciliation with Indigenous
peoples in my lifetime 68% 62% 58% 66% 73% 69% 74% 68% 67% 71% 63% 68% 69% 63% 69%
* * * B * *
651 85 65 35 228 194 43 224 111 142 95 152 499 47 558
Canadian businesses need to play a bigger role in
reconciliation 65% 64% 57% 57% 59% 81% 64% 76% 63% 62% 52% 66% 65% 80% 64%
* * * ABCDF * HU *
463 56 52 27 176 119 34 131 68 111 90 103 359 17 412
Canada's indigenous peoples are treated well by the
Canadian government 46% 42% 46% 43% 46% 50% 50% 44% 39% 48% 50% 45% 47% 28% 47%
* * * * H * M
812 110 85 44 312 206 57 243 145 189 140 193 620 45 715

The Federal government must act now to help raise the
quality of life of Canada's aboriginal peoples 81% 82% 75% 70% 81% 86% 84% 82% 82% 82% 77% 84% 80% 78% 82%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing? Bottom 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD _
Tota\ NV ntario uebec Atlantic <$40K $60K 00K+ No Kids | Indige
<$10 igenous
N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
456 63 54 35 199 84 21 111 88 105 91 116 341 24 404
Justin Trudeau has kept his promise to build better
relationships with Canada'’s indigenous peoples 46% 47% 48% 57% 52% 35% 32% 38% 50% 46% 50% 50% 44% 42% 46%
- - EF* £F * G G :
317 51 48 21 106 74 18 94 57 68 67 75 242 22 270
Canada will not achieve real reconciliation with Indigenous
peoples in my lifetime 32% 38% 42% 34% 27% 31% 26% 32% 33% 29% 37% 32% 31% 37% 31%
* D* * * *
350 49 48 27 157 46 24 71 66 88 86 78 272 11 318
Canadian businesses need to play a bigger role in
reconciliation 35% 36% 43% 43% 41% 19% 36% 24% 37% 38% 48% 34% 35% 20% 36%
E* E* E* E E* G G G *
538 78 62 35 209 121 33 164 108 120 91 127 412 42 463
Canada's indigenous peoples are treated well by the
Canadian government 54% 58% 54% 57% 54% 50% 50% 56% 61% 52% 50% 55% 53% 72% 53%
* B * ¥ ] N*
189 24 28 18 74 34 10 52 31 42 41 37 151 13 160

The Federal government must act now to help raise the
quality of life of Canada's aboriginal peoples 19% 18% 25% 30% 19% 14% 16% 18% 18% 18% 23% 16% 20% 22% 18%




How much did you learn in school (kindergarten to the end of secondary school) about Indian Residential Schools in Canada?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD _

Ou'l
_-- = = - i -
<$10

N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
105 17 19 9 27 27 7 37 11 21 15 35 70 13 77
I learned a lot 10% 12% 17% 14% 7% 11% 10% 13% 6% 9% 8% 15% 9% 23% 9%
* D* D* * L N
215 30 27 15 76 56 11 74 37 46 37 60 155 13 187
I learned a little 21% 23% 24% 24% 20% 23% 16% 25% 21% 20% 21% 26% 20% 22% 21%
* * * * *
681 87 68 38 282 157 50 184 128 163 129 135 546 32 611
We were never taught about residential schools
68% 65% 60% 61% 73% 66% 74% 62% 73% 71% 71% 59% 71% 55% 70%
* * * BC * K *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much do vou think children in school today (kindergarten to the end of secondary school) learn about Indian Residential Schools in Canada"
REGION

Tota\ NV ntario uebec Atlantic <$40K $60K 00K+ No Kids | Indige
<$10f igenous
N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 a7 893

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 7 58 876

341 59 a1 33 117 61 26 95 51 81 69 119 222 25 201

Top 2 Box (Net) 34% 4% 39% 54% 30% 25% 39% 32% 29% 35% 38% 52% 29% 4% 33%
DE* E* DE* E* L -

83 1 1 14 27 16 3 18 13 19 14 37 6 6 65

Children are taught a lot about residential schools 8% 8% 10% 23% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 8% 8% 16% 6% 11% 7%
- . ABDEF* - L -

258 18 33 19 £ 15 2 77 38 62 55 82 176 19 226

Children are taught a little about residential schools 26% 36% 29% 31% 23% 19% 35% 26% 22% 27% 30% 36% 23% 33% 26%
DE* . E* DE* L -

231 2 2 6 %6 66 17 65 6 55 a7 54 177 16 206

Children are not taught about residential schools 23% 18% 19% 9% 25% 28% 25% 2% 26% 24% 26% 23% 23% 27% 24%
. . * c c - .

130 51 a7 23 172 112 2 135 79 9 66 57 372 17 379

'm not sure what is taught in today's schools 3% 38% 1% 37% 5% 7% 36% 6% 5% 1% 36% 25% 8% 29% 3%
* * . . " *

1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 205 176 230 181 230 771 58 876

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




REGION

H

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? Statues of historic leaders who were architects of the residential school system should be removed
EHOLD INCOME

<$10

N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
517 79 60 25 175 140 37 176 89 111 83 134 383 32 451
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 59% 53% 40% 45% 59% 55% 60% 50% 48% 46% 58% 50% 55% 52%
CcD* * * cD * 1) *
180 25 22 10 65 37 21 64 31 38 31 47 133 21 150
Strongly Agree 18% 19% 19% 16% 17% 15% 31% 22% 18% 16% 17% 20% 17% 37% 17%
* * * DE* N*
337 54 39 15 110 103 16 113 58 74 52 87 250 10 301
Somewhat Agree 34% 40% 34% 24% 29% 43% 24% 38% 33% 32% 29% 38% 32% 18% 34%
CDF* * * CDF * *
484 55 53 37 210 99 30 119 87 119 98 96 388 26 424
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48% 41% 47% 60% 55% 41% 45% 40% 50% 52% 54% 42% 50% 45% 48%
* * AE* AE * G G *
336 36 36 22 132 91 19 97 50 89 55 70 266 21 287
Somewhat Disagree 34% 27% 31% 36% 34% 38% 29% 33% 29% 38% 30% 31% 34% 36% 33%
* * * * *
148 19 17 15 78 8 11 22 37 30 43 26 122 5 138
Strongly Disagree 15% 14% 15% 24% 20% 3% 16% 8% 21% 13% 24% 11% 16% 9% 16%
E* E* E* E E* G Gl *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




REGION

H

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? Places and buildings named after historic leaders who were architects of the residential school system should be renamed
EHOLD INCOME

_-- = = - i -
<$10f

N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
562 76 61 29 199 159 38 195 99 122 90 142 420 34 485
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 56% 54% 47% 52% 66% 57% 66% 56% 53% 50% 62% 54% 59% 55%
* * * cD * M *
182 24 24 12 68 37 17 58 41 38 28 49 133 19 155
Strongly Agree 18% 18% 21% 19% 18% 15% 26% 20% 24% 17% 15% 21% 17% 32% 18%
* * * * N*
380 51 37 17 131 122 21 136 57 84 62 93 287 15 330
Somewhat Agree 38% 38% 33% 28% 34% 51% 31% 46% 32% 36% 34% 40% 37% 27% 38%
* * * ABCDF * HJ *
439 58 52 33 187 80 29 101 78 108 91 88 351 24 390
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 44% 46% 53% 48% 34% 43% 34% 44% 47% 50% 38% 46% 41% 45%
* * E* E * G G *
280 37 37 17 103 65 21 71 44 68 51 58 222 19 242
Somewhat Disagree 28% 28% 33% 28% 27% 27% 31% 24% 25% 29% 28% 25% 29% 32% 28%
* * * * *
159 21 15 16 83 16 8 29 34 41 40 30 129 5 148
Strongly Disagree 16% 16% 13% 25% 22% 7% 12% 10% 19% 18% 22% 13% 17% 9% 17%
E* * E* E * G G G *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




_-- = = - i -
<$10f

REGION

H

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? Sir John A Macdonald's legacy as our founding prime minister outweighs his role in the creation of residential schools
EHOLD INCOME

N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
586 71 63 37 238 145 32 168 93 150 104 127 459 34 516
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 53% 56% 59% 62% 61% 47% 57% 53% 65% 57% 55% 60% 59% 59%
* * * F * H *
160 13 16 12 83 26 11 44 34 36 35 39 121 14 140
Strongly Agree 16% 9% 14% 19% 22% 11% 16% 15% 19% 16% 19% 17% 16% 25% 16%
* * * AE * *
426 58 48 25 155 119 21 125 59 113 69 88 338 20 376
Somewhat Agree 43% 43% 42% 41% 40% 50% 32% 42% 33% 49% 38% 38% 44% 34% 43%
* * * DF * HI *
415 64 50 25 148 94 35 127 83 80 77 103 312 24 360
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 47% 44% 41% 38% 39% 53% 43% 47% 35% 43% 45% 40% 41% 41%
* * * D* | *
305 54 31 18 99 79 25 95 51 63 58 77 229 15 265
Somewhat Disagree 30% 40% 27% 29% 26% 33% 37% 32% 29% 27% 32% 33% 30% 26% 30%
D* * * * *
110 10 19 7 48 15 10 32 32 18 19 27 83 9 94
Strongly Disagree 11% 7% 17% 12% 12% 6% 15% 11% 18% 8% 11% 12% 11% 15% 11%
* E* * E E* | *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - Statues of and buildings named for Sir John A Macdonald should be removed due to his legacy in creating residential schools

o]
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <S4 S $60K $100K+ s No Kids [ Indigenous No
<$ <$10! ndigenous
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
463 62 54 24 149 134 40 167 79 103 72 113 350 33 398
Top 2 Box (Net) 46% 46% 48% 38% 39% 56% 59% 56% 45% 45% 39% 49% 45% 57% 45%
* * * CcD CcD* HI *
156 14 20 10 52 41 19 61 33 27 21 45 111 17 129
Strongly Agree 16% 11% 18% 16% 13% 17% 28% 21% 19% 12% 12% 20% 14% 29% 15%
* * * AD* 1} N*
307 48 35 14 97 93 21 106 47 75 50 68 239 16 269
Somewhat Agree 31% 36% 31% 22% 25% 39% 31% 36% 27% 33% 28% 30% 31% 28% 31%
* * * D * *
538 72 59 38 236 106 27 129 97 127 110 117 421 25 478
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 54% 54% 52% 62% 61% 44% 41% 44% 55% 55% 61% 51% 55% 43% 55%
* * EF* EF * G G G *
346 46 35 20 133 96 17 94 59 79 58 71 275 15 304
Somewhat Disagree 35% 35% 31% 32% 34% 40% 25% 32% 33% 34% 32% 31% 36% 25% 35%
* * * F * *
192 26 24 18 104 10 11 35 38 48 52 45 147 10 174
Strongly Disagree 19% 19% 21% 29% 27% 4% 16% 12% 22% 21% 29% 20% 19% 18% 20%
E* E* E* E E* G G G *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




_-- = = - i -
<$10f

REGION

H

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? Canada should remove statues of all figures who are deemed to have perpetuated racism
EHOLD INCOME

N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
541 73 62 25 188 150 43 193 94 115 83 135 406 37 461
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 55% 55% 40% 49% 63% 64% 65% 53% 50% 46% 59% 53% 64% 53%
* * * cD CD* HIJ *
232 28 23 9 92 56 24 87 45 42 34 58 173 16 200
Strongly Agree 23% 21% 20% 14% 24% 23% 35% 30% 25% 18% 19% 25% 22% 27% 23%
* * * ABC* 1) *
309 45 39 16 96 94 19 105 49 72 49 76 233 22 261
Somewhat Agree 31% 34% 35% 25% 25% 39% 28% 36% 28% 31% 27% 33% 30% 38% 30%
* * * cD * *
460 61 51 37 197 89 24 103 82 115 98 95 365 21 414
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 45% 45% 60% 51% 37% 36% 35% 47% 50% 54% 41% 47% 36% 47%
* * EF* EF * G G G *
289 39 30 21 105 78 16 68 44 76 58 68 221 8 264
Somewhat Disagree 29% 29% 26% 33% 27% 33% 24% 23% 25% 33% 32% 29% 29% 14% 30%
* * * * G *
171 21 21 17 92 11 8 34 38 40 40 28 144 12 151
Strongly Disagree 17% 16% 19% 27% 24% 5% 12% 12% 21% 17% 22% 12% 19% 21% 17%
E* E* EF* EF E* G G K *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - | support protestors who are removing or defacing statutes of historical figures who they deem to have perpetuated racism
REGION Hi EHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

_-- = = - i -
<$10f

igenous

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
332 43 27 16 124 93 29 123 61 69 46 98 234 31 275
Top 2 Box (Net) 33% 32% 24% 26% 32% 39% 43% 42% 35% 30% 25% 42% 30% 54% 31%
* * * B BC* 1) L N*
125 14 15 4 50 31 12 47 26 22 17 35 90 16 100
Strongly Agree 13% 10% 13% 7% 13% 13% 18% 16% 15% 10% 10% 15% 12% 27% 11%
* * * * N*
207 29 13 12 74 62 17 75 35 47 28 62 144 16 175
Somewhat Agree 21% 21% 11% 19% 19% 26% 25% 25% 20% 20% 16% 27% 19% 27% 20%
* * * B B* ] L *
669 92 86 46 262 146 38 173 115 161 136 133 537 27 601
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 67% 68% 76% 74% 68% 61% 57% 58% 65% 70% 75% 58% 70% 46% 69%
* EF* F* * G G K * M
345 49 51 21 114 90 20 105 57 72 63 69 276 18 304
Somewhat Disagree 34% 37% 45% 33% 30% 38% 30% 36% 32% 31% 35% 30% 36% 31% 35%
* D* * * *
324 42 35 25 147 56 18 68 58 89 73 64 260 9 297
Strongly Disagree 32% 32% 31% 40% 38% 23% 27% 23% 33% 38% 40% 28% 34% 15% 34%
* * E* E * G G G * M
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? Top 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD _
Tota\ NV ntario uebec Atlantic <$40K $60K 00K+ No Kids | Indige
<$10 igenous
N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
517 79 60 25 175 140 37 176 89 111 83 134 383 32 451
Statues of historic leaders who were architects of the
residential school system should be remaved 52% 59% 53% 40% 45% 59% 55% 60% 50% 48% 46% 58% 50% 55% 52%
co* * * &) * I *
562 76 61 29 199 159 38 195 99 122 90 142 420 34 485

Places and buildings named after historic leaders who were
architects of the residential school system should be

renamed 56% 56% 54% 47% 52% 66% 57% 66% 56% 53% 50% 62% 54% 59% 55%
* * * cD * M *
586 71 63 37 238 145 32 168 93 150 104 127 459 34 516

Sir John A Macdonald's legacy as our founding prime
minister outweighs his role in the creation of

schools 59% 53% 56% 59% 62% 61% 47% 57% 53% 65% 57% 55% 60% 59% 59%
* * * F * H *
463 62 54 24 149 134 40 167 79 103 72 113 350 33 398

Statues of and buildings named for Sir John A Macdonald
should be removed due to his legacy in creating residential

schools 46% 46% 48% 38% 39% 56% 59% 56% 45% 45% 39% 49% 45% 57% 45%
* * * cD cD* HIJ *
541 73 62 25 188 150 43 193 94 115 83 135 406 37 461
Canada should remove statues of all figures who are
deemed to have perpetuated racism 54% 55% 55% 40% 49% 63% 64% 65% 53% 50% 46% 59% 53% 64% 53%
* * * cD cD* HIJ *
332 43 27 16 124 93 29 123 61 69 46 98 234 31 275

I support protestors who are removing or defacing statutes
of historical figures who they deem to have perpetuated
racism 33% 32% 24% 26% 32% 39% 43% 42% 35% 30% 25% 42% 30% 54% 31%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? Bottom 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD _
Tota\ NV ntario uebec Atlantic <$40K $60K 00K+ No Kids | Indige
<$10 igenous
N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 121 105 85 367 237 86 233 182 255 218 228 773 47 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 295 176 230 181 230 771 58 876
484 55 53 37 210 99 30 119 87 119 98 % 388 26 424
Statues of historic leaders who were architects of the
residential school system should be remaved 48% 41% 47% 60% 55% 41% 45% 40% 50% 52% 54% 42% 50% 45% 48%
* * AE* AE * G G *
439 58 52 33 187 80 29 101 78 108 91 88 351 24 390

Places and buildings named after historic leaders who were
architects of the residential school system should be

renamed 44% 44% 46% 53% 48% 34% 43% 34% 44% 47% 50% 38% 46% 41% 45%
* * E* E * G G *
415 64 50 25 148 94 35 127 83 80 77 103 312 24 360

Sir John A Macdonald's legacy as our founding prime
minister outweighs his role in the creation of

schools 41% 47% 44% 41% 38% 39% 53% 43% 47% 35% 43% 45% 40% 41% 41%
¥ ¥ ¥ o 1 *
538 72 59 38 236 106 27 129 97 127 110 117 421 25 478

Statues of and buildings named for Sir John A Macdonald
should be removed due to his legacy in creating residential

schools 54% 54% 52% 62% 61% 44% 41% 44% 55% 55% 61% 51% 55% 43% 55%
* * EF* EF * G G G *
460 61 51 37 197 89 24 103 82 115 98 95 365 21 414
Canada should remove statues of all figures who are
deemed to have perpetuated racism 46% 45% 45% 60% 51% 37% 36% 35% 47% 50% 54% 41% 47% 36% 47%
* * EF EF * G G G *
669 92 86 26 262 146 38 173 115 161 136 133 537 27 601

I support protestors who are removing or defacing statutes
of historical figures who they deem to have perpetuated

racism 67% 68% 76% 74% 68% 61% 57% 58% 65% 70% 75% 58% 70% 46% 69%




